

Number\_\_\_\_

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Α	by-law	to	authorize	the	

296-79

A by-law to authorize the execution of easements to the Brampton Hydro Electric Commission

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute, after approval by City staff, any and all documents granting or transferring easement rights to the Brampton Hydro Electric Commission, or to both the City and the Brampton Hydro Electric Commission.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 22nd day of October, 1979.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

R. David Tufts, Acting City Clerk

PASSED October 22nd 19 79



40

## **BY-LAW**

No.\_\_\_\_\_296-79

A by-law to authorize the execution of easements to the Brampton Hydro Electric Commission